
 
IHRA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP CAREER LEADERS 

 
PROFESSIONAL 
 

Name    Championships  Class 
1. Mark Thomas    7   AFC 
2. Scotty Cannon   6   PM 
 Clay Millican    6   TF 
4. Rickie Smith    5   PS 
5. Doug Herbert    4   TF 
 Mark Oswald    4   NFC 
7. Rob Atchison    3   AFC 
 Raymond Beadle   3   NFC 
 Don Garlits    3   TF 
 Shannon Jenkins   3   PM 
 Dale Pulde    3   NFC 
 Paul Romine    3   TF 
 Von Smith    3   AFC 
 Gene Snow    3   TF 
 
*19 Drivers tied at 2 World Championships 
 
SPORTSMAN 
 
 Name    Championships  Class 
1. Anthony Bertozzi   16   SS, MOD, TD, STK 
2. Mike Boyles    8   FORM STK, SS 
3. Dennis Mitchell   6   MOD, FAC MOD 
4. Monty Bogan Jr.   4   STK, SS, TSTK 
 Scott Duggins    4   QR 
 Dave Elrod    4   TD, TS, QR 
 Glenn Ferguson Jr.   4   HR, SR 
 Gene Fulton    4   MOD 
 Scott Stillings    4   SS, QR 
10. Gary Bingham    3   TS 
 Gary Bowers    3   STK 
 Ronnie Davis    3   TS 
 Mike Fuqua    3   QR, TD 
 John Furr    3   HR 
 Steve Furr    3   SR 
 David Rampy    3   HR, SR 
 
* 29 Drivers tied at 2 World Championships 
 



 

 
IHRA NATIONAL EVENT WIN CAREER LEADERS 

 
PROFESSIONAL 
 

Name    National Wins  Class 
1. Clay Millican    52   TF 
2. Rickie Smith    33   PS, PM 
3. Scotty Cannon   28   PM, TF 
4. Mark Thomas    27   AFC 
5. Don Garlits    25   TF 
6. Bob Glidden    21   PS 
 Mark Oswald    21   NFC, TF 
8. Rob Atchison    20   AFC 
 Doug Herbert    20   TF 
 Mike Janis    20   PM 
 Dale Pulde    20   NFC 
 Gene Snow    20   TF, NFC 
14. Raymond Beadle   19   NFC, TF 
15. Jimmy Rector    18   AFC 
16. Kenny Bernstein   17   NFC, TF 
 Von Smith    17   AFC 
18. Shannon Jenkins   16   PM 
 Ronnie Sox    16   PS, PM 
20. Laurie Cannister   15   AFC, POutlaw 
 Doug Kirk    15   PS 
22. Dale Armstrong   14   PRO COMP 
 Ed Hoover    14   PM 
 Warren Johnson   14   PS 
25. Roy Hill    13   PS 
 Bruce Litton    13   TF 
 Robert Patrick    13   PS 
 Doug Vancil    13   NH 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
SPORTSMAN 
 

Name    National Wins  Class 
1. Anthony Bertozzi   59   MOD, QR, SR, STK, TD 
2. David Elrod    28   HR, STR RD, QR, TD, TS 
3. Mike Boyles    21   FMLA STK, JR STK, SS, TSTK 
 Dan Fletcher    21   SS, STK 
5. Monty Bogan Jr.   19   MOD, SS, STK, TSTK 
 Rusty Cook    19   QR, SR 
 Dennis Mitchell   19   MOD 
8. Bob Marshall    18   STK, SS, SR, SPR COMP, MOD 
9. Gary Bingham    16   TS, QR 
 Curtis Smith    16   STK, HR 
11. Gary Bowers    14   STK 
 Scott Duggins    14   QR, TD 
 Gene Fulton    14   SPR COMP, MOD 
 John Furr    14   HR, QR 
 Scott Stillings    14   MOD, QR, SS, STK, TD 
16. Britt Cummings   13   QR, TD, TS 
 Brian Folk    13   SR, TD 
 Mike Fuqua    13   QR, TD 
19. Dave Boertman   12   JR STK, SS 
 Steve Cohen    12   QR, 7.90 
21. Steve Furr    11   SR, TD 
 Paul Mercure    11   TSTK 
 David Rampy    11   HR, SR 
 David Simmons   11   STR ROD, STK, SR, HR 
 Danny Waters Jr.   11   HR, QR, SR 
 
 


